27.04.2024, 10:20

pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

PARTS LIST

WX27

CONTENTS
L PARTS KIT ..o s 1
2. MAIN BODY ..o 3
3. GEARCASE ... 5
4. ENGINE ... e 7
5. RECOIL STARTER......ccocoiiiiiiiie e 11
6. CARBURETOR, FUEL TANK ..o 13
T.ACCESSORIES ..o 15

2022. 03.

@ MARLYAMA oo

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

116



maruyama

pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode

27.04.2024, 10:20

e

1. PARTS KIT

WX27

2/16

maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode



27.04.2024, 10:20

pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

Status | Position NE?\I;BSer Parts Name Qu%?littity Ié)ttla%?iit?/r Remarks I\/(I:gld(gr
1 247688 CYLINDER KIT 1
2 247689 PISTON KIT 1
3 246924 CLUTCH KIT 1
4 247877 CARBURETOR KIT 1 Incl.5
5 247867 CARBURETOR PARTS 1
6 247864 FUEL HOSE/FILTER KIT 1

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

3/16



27.04.2024, 10:20 pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

WX27
2. MAIN BODY

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 4/16



27.04.2024, 10:20

pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

Parts

Lot Order

Status | Position| nNumber Parts Name Quleja?\ittiw Quantity Remarks
1 365054 WX27(CAIMAN) 1
2 221473 CLUTCH HOUSING 1 Incl.3-5
3 221474 CLUTCH HOUSING 1
4 016405 BEARING #6200ZZ 1 #62002Z
5 013825 SNAP RING 1 #30
6 261612 CAP SCREW 1 M5x30
7 229091 CLUTCH DRUM ASSY 1
8 226399 DRIVESHAFT ASSY 1
9 219435 DRIVESHAFT TUBE 1
10 215532 GRIP 1
11 215533 HANGING BRACKET 1 Incl.12
12 261762 SCREW 1 M5x14
13 231879 BRACKET ASSY 1 Incl.14
14 261246 CAP SCREW 6 5 M5x25
15 238720 LABEL 1 CAIMAN
16 243533 1 WX27
17 238751 LABEL 1 MAREAN
18 238693 CAOUTION MARK 1 WARNING
19 228043 LABEL 1
20 242911 HANDLE A ASSY 1
21 242912 HANDLE B ASSY 1
22 242914 THROTTLE TRIGGER 1 Incl.23
23 237241 LABEL 1
24 242916 1
25 234549 TUBE 1 660L
26 239515 | HANGING STRAP ASSY 1
27 235700 | SAFETY COVER ASSY 1 Incl.28-34
28 231804 | SAFETY COVER ASSY 1 Incl.29,30
29 227819 | THREADED BRACKET 1
30 221580 SCREW 1 10 4x8
31 232087 RETAINER 1 Incl.32-34
32 227822 BRACKET 1
33 220632 CAP SCREW 2 M6x30
34 231704 WASHER 2 6x13xt1.0
35 231882 CUTTER ASSY 1 Incl.36-38
36 230747 CORD CUTTER 1
37 261250 CAP SCREW 1 5 M5x20
38 228325 SQUARE NUT 1
39 231033 COVER EXTENTION 1
40 261250 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5x20

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama




27.04.2024, 10:20 pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

WX27
3. GEARCASE

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 6/16



27.04.2024, 10:20

pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

Status | Position Nﬂﬁ%ser Parts Name Qu%?littity 'gga%rt‘i'&r Remarks I\:I:glélgr

1 231880 GEARCASE ASSY 1 Incl.2-17

2 225960 GEAR CASE 1

3 234109 BOLT 1 M8x8

4 227990 BEARING #608 1 #608

5 228416 GEAR SET 1

6 227991 | BEARING 6001 1 #6001DDU
055185 SNAP RING #28 1 H28

8 227992 BEARING 609 1 #609

9 227993 BEARING #6092 1 #6092

10 228477 C-SHAPED RING 1 #9

11 140270 | C-SHAPED SNAP 1 #24

12 261246 CAP SCREW 1 M5x25

13 212986 BOSS A 1

14 140275 BOSS B 1

15 215547 STABILIZER 1

16 215610 BOLT 1 M8x22,Counterclockwise

17 219087 CAP SCREW 1 M5x10

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

7/16



27.04.2024, 10:20 pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

WX27
4. ENGINE

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 8/16



27.04.2024, 10:20

pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

Parts

Lot Order

Status | Position| Nymber Parts Name QuLeja?\ittity Quantity Remarks
1 875634 1 EE263/12
2 273153 CYLINDER 1
3 282330 GASKET 1 5
4 261250 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5x20
5 282579 INSULATOR 1
6 267049 GASKET 1 5
7 269826 SCREW 2 5 M5x25
8 276843 MUFFLER COMPLETE 1
9 266402 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5x55
10 273147 GASKET 1
11 246083 UNDER COVER 1
12 269827 SCREW 1 5 M5x16
13 275553 TOP COVER 1
14 280144 TAPPING SCREW 1 5 4X16
15 273673 CRANKCASE 1
16 280488 BEARING 6001C3 2 PPL 6001
17 261492 OIL SEAL 1 ISCD12287
18 261386 OIL SEAL 1 ISCD12227
19 055185 SNAP RING #28 1 5 H28
20 261612 CAP SCREW 3 M5x30
21 273155 PISTON 1
22 261496 PISTON RING 2 (2)Required
23 261497 PISTON PIN 1
24 261037 RERBINGNEERLE 1 KBK8x11x11.8x1
25 261576 CLIP PISTON 2
26 277939 CRANK SHAFT 1
27 280375 CLUTH ASSY 1 Incl.28,29

x 28 280407 2
29 264889 SPRING 1
30 264505 BOLT 2
31 261777 WAVE WASHER 2 5
32 261189 WASHER 2 5 6x16.5xt1.2
33 283386 FAN COVER 1
34 269831 SCREW 4 5 M5x20
35 282692 MAGETO ASSY 1 Incl.36-42
36 261356 ROTOR 1
37 282693 IGNITION COIL ASSY 1 Incl.38-42
38 267401 COIL 1
39 282694 | SPARK PLUG WIRE ASSY 1 Incl.40-42
40 261074 PLUG BOOT 1
41 261075 CONNECTOR 1
42 282695 SPARK PLUG WIRE 1
43 261076 WOODRUFF KEY 3X10 1 5 3x10

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama




27.04.2024, 10:20

pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

Status | Position Nﬁ?lglt:aser Parts Name Qu%?\ittity LQOLtlacgnrt(iltE\:/r Remarks I\/(I:gld(ee:r
44 261417 NUT ROTOR M8 1 5 M8
45 280381 SPACER 2 5
46 261256 BOLT 2 5 M4x25
47 288264 SPARK PLUG 1 BPMRS8Y
48 267492 LEAD 1 130L
49 282880 WIRE LEAD 1
50 284587 LABEL 1

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

10/16



27.04.2024, 10:20 pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

WX27
5. RECOIL STARTER

-11 -

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 11/16



27.04.2024, 10:20

pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

Status | Position NE%‘lt)ser Parts Name Qu%“ittity L(S,Ltlacgnrt(ijﬁ/r Remarks I\gglégr
1 288684 RECOIA_SSS'QARTER 1 In§|62-
2 288685 STARTER ASSY 1 Incl.3-9
3 288967 REEL 1
4 288968 SPIRAL SPRING 1
5 262922 SCREW 1
6 288969 ROPE ASSY 1 Incl.7-9
7 288970 STARTER ROPE 1
8 261725 STARTER GRIP 1
9 283511 ROPE STOPPER 1
10 288971 STARTER PULLEY .

11 269833 SCREW 1 M4x16
12 280489 SCREW 2 M4x20
13 248807 1 wXx27

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

12/16



maruyama

pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode

27.04.2024, 10:20

6. CARBURETOR, FUEL TANK

WX27

©——35

-13 -

13/16

maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode



27.04.2024, 10:20

pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

Status | Position Nﬂar‘\:lt)ser Parts Name Qu%?\ittity 'gga%rt‘i'&r Remarks I\:I:glélgr
1 276323 | CARBURETOR ASSY 1 glgs I ;azt'rle5q New,
2 281597 BODY 1
3 262991 PURGE BODY 1
4 262992 COVER 1
5 261874 PRIMER 1
6 283905 ARRIGH 1

262993 GASKET 1
8 262994 DIAPHRAGM 1
9 282576 GASKET 1
10 289396 JET 1
11 261871 O-RING 1
12 261876 RING 1
13 261658 SWIVEL 1
14 264682 SCREW 2
15 262996 SCREW 4
16 261864 GASKET 1
17 264691 O-RING 1
18 277935 | AIR CLENAER ASSY 1 Incl.19-21
19 265576 FILTER HOLDER 1
20 264695 FILTER 1
21 277554 AIR CLEANER 1
22 269834 SCREW 2
23 276310 TANK ASSY 1 Incl.24-34
24 273467 FUEL TANK 1
25 275306 FUEL TANK CAP 1 Incl.26
26 274875 PACKING 1
27 261696 BREATHER ASSY 1
28 265752 FUEL PIPE ASSY 1 Incl.29-34
29 264031 FUEL PIPE ASSY 1 Incl.30-32
30 261115 GROMMET 1
31 261690 FUEL PIPE 1 160L
32 263038 RETURN PIPE 1 3x6x85L
33 277887 FILTER ASSY 1
34 261117 CLIP 1
35 261117 CLIP 1
36 269828 SCREW 2 M5x16
37 281208 SCREW 1 M5x16

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

14/16



maruyama

pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode

27.04.2024, 10:20

7. ACCESSORIES

WX27

- 15 -

15/16

maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode



27.04.2024, 10:20

pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

Status | Position Nﬂar‘lglt)%r Parts Name Qu%?\ittity '6’&%'&?&" Remarks I\ggld(gr
1 210418 BOX SPANNER 1 13x19x(+)
2 022865 DoOYBLE ENDED 1 8x10
3 219431 SPANNER 1 3mm
4 219432 WRENCH 1 4mm
5 219433 WRENCH 1 5mm
6 227438 TIPSAW DISC 9 1 Incl.7
7 220534 BLADE COVER 1
8 232226 SEMI-AUTO HEAD 4 1
9 234954 COLGATE TUBE 1 60L
10 234955 BAND 1 3.4x145L
11 241325 1

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

16/16



